G
G-25www.sti.com/info
Super Small Class 6-Contact
Guard Lock Safety-Door Switch
D4SL-N Guard Lock Safety-door Switch
•	 Wiring time is reduced with two types of wiring methods capable
of one-touch attachment and removal.
•	 A wide variety of built-in switches can be used for various devices.

G:	 Cushion rubber
S:	 No cushion rubber, short type
Model Number Structure
	 Select models are available for Rapid Delivery.
Visit this product on www.sti.com for details.
Note:
*1.	Connector cables are not included with the
connector type and are to be purchased
separately.
Caution!: For solenoid-to-lock 6-contact models
(contact configuration: N,P,Q,R), if a current
is detected in the solenoid before the door
is closed, the door might remain unlocked.
Apply power to the solenoid AFTER the door
is closed to ensure proper locking function.
G
G-40 www.sti.com/info
D4SL-N  Safety Interlock Switches
Ordering (continued)
List of Models
Note: The recommended models for equipment and machinery being exported to Europe are those with an M20
conduit sizes, and for North America, the recommended models are those with a 1/2-14NPT conduit sizes.
Release
Key Type
Wiring
method
Solenoid voltage/
Indicator
Lock and
release type
Contact configuration
(door open/closed detection switch
and lock monitor switch contacts)
Conduit
size
(See Note.)
Model
Standard
(metal)
Connector
24 VDC
(Orange)
Mechanical lock
Solenoid release
6-contact Model
Insert the built-in switch (N, P, Q or R) into
the blank □.
G1/2 D4SL-N2□FA-DN
1/2-14NPT D4SL-N3□FA-DN
1/2-14NPT D4SL-N3NFA-DN
M20 D4SL-N4□FA-DN
5-contact Model
Insert the built-in switch (E, F, G or H) into
the blank □.
G1/2 D4SL-N2□FA-DN
1/2-14NPT D4SL-N3□FA-DN
M20 D4SL-N4□FA-DN
24 VDC
(without indicator)
4-contact Model
Insert the built-in switch (A, B, C, D, S, T, U
or V) into the blank □.
G1/2 D4SL-N2□FA-N
1/2-14NPT D4SL-N3□FA-N
M20 D4SL-N4□FA-N
Terminal
block
24 VDC
(Orange)
6-contact Model
Insert the built-in switch (N, P, Q or R) into
the blank □.
G1/2 D4SL-N2□FA-D